

Ref. FOI Request 28-08-2012-094844-002

For the attention of Mr C Pollard

Ministry of Defence Defence Resources Secretariat Main Building Whitehall London SW1A 2HB Telephone [MOD]: +44 (0)20 7218 9000

E-mail: cio-foi@mod.uk

Facsimile [MOD]:

6 September 2012

Dear Mr Pollard

Your correspondence of 25 August 2012 has been considered to be a request for information in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000. You requested the following information:

- 1. Please provide me with a full and complete list of revenue and expenditure withing the MOD for 2010 and 1011. In simple terms I would like a 'profit and loss' sheet for the MOD.
- 2. Please provide me with details of how much money has been spent in 2010 and 1011 on live ordinance and ammunition in theaters of conflict. I.e Iraq, Afghanistan, Libya etc.

I would like to request clarification of your request. With regard to your second question would you confirm whether it is the cost of the actual consumption of ordnance and ammunition during these years that is requested, rather than the financial value of ordnance and ammunition purchased during the period? Once you clarify this point I will make enquiries to respond to your request.

Yours sincerely

Defence resources Secretariat

If you are not satisfied with this response or you wish to complain about any aspect of the handling of your request, then you should contact me in the first instance. If informal resolution is not possible and you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an independent internal review by contacting the Head of Corporate Information, 2nd Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FO@x). Please note that any request for an internal review must be made within 40 working days of the date on which the attempt to reach informal resolution has come to an end.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website, http://www.ico.gov.uk.